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November 14, 2023 
 
Mitchel Monnin 
Burkhardt Engineers and Surveyurs  
28 North Cherry St. 
Germantown, OH 45327 
 
Re:       MDS Warehouse 
 5550 Turing Dr. SE 
 Traffic Circulation Layout 
 Engineer’s Stamp 10-24-23 (R16-DA1003) 
 
 
Dear Mr. Monnin, 
 
The TCL submittal received 10-13-2023 is approved for Building Permit by Transportation. A copy 
of the stamped and signed plan will be needed for each of the building permit plans.  Please keep 
the original to be used for certification of the site for final C.O. for Transportation. 
 
When the site construction is completed and an inspection for Certificate of Occupancy (C.O.) is 
requested, use the original City stamped approved TCL for certification.  Redline any minor 
changes and adjustments that were made in the field.  A NM registered architect or engineer must 
stamp, sign, and date the certification TCL along with indicating that the development was built in 
“substantial compliance” with the TCL.  Submit this certification, the TCL, and a completed 
Drainage and Transportation Information Sheet to the PLNDRS@cabq.gov for log in and 
evaluation by Transportation.  
 
Once verification of certification is completed and approved, notification will be made to Building 
Safety to issue Final C.O.  To confirm that a final C.O. has been issued, call Building Safety at 
924-3690. 
 
Sincerely, 

 
Ernest Armijo, P.E. 
Principal Engineer, Planning Dept. 
Development Review Services 
 
 
C: CO Clerk, File 
 
 
 

mailto:PLNDRS@cabq.gov
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ACCESSIBLE PARKING SYMBOL & MARKING NOTES
A paved accessible parking space must include:
-The International Symbol if Accessibility conspicuously on the surface

in a color that contrasts the pavement.
- The words "NO PARKING" painted on any access aisle adjacent to

the parking space.
Words must be painted in all capital letters with a letter height of at least
twelve inches, a stroke width of at least two inches, and centered within
each access aisle adjacent to the parking space.

CLEAR SITE TRIANGLE NOTE:
Landscaping, signage, walls, fences, trees,
and shrubbery between 3 feet and 8 feet tall
(as measured from the gutter pan)  are not
allowed within the clear site triangle.

All broken or cracked sidewalk must be
replaced with sidewalk and curb & gutter
per the City of Albuquerque Standard
Drawing No. 2415 and No. 2430.

STANDARD DETAIL
ROLL CURB
DRIVEWAY APPROACH
SIDEWALK

DRAWING NUMBER
2415A
2426
2430

SITE AND PAVEMENT LEGEND

VERTICAL & HORIZONTAL CONTROL:
Reference - ALTA / NSPS Land Survey of the subject property
prepared by Terra Land Surveys, LLC., dated, February 23rd, 2022.

BICYCLE RACK DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

MOTORCYCLE PARKING SIGNAGE
NOT TO SCALE

ADA ACCESSIBLE RAMP DETAILS
NOT TO SCALE

PARKING AND STACKING SUMMARY

WEARHOUSE BUILDING
Building Area:             76,153 sq-ft
Truck Bays Provided: 14 bays
Employee Parking Provided:             78 Spaces (18'x9')
Motorcycle Parking Provided: 2 Space (18'x6.5')
Bicycle Parking Provided: 8 Spaces (4 Racks)
ADA Parking Provided: 4 Spaces (18'x9)

REQUIRED STANDARD PARKING = 38 Stalls
Use = Wholesaling and Distribution Center
1 space / 2,000 sq-ft GFA (Gross Floor Area)  (76,153 sq-ft / 2000)
per IDO Table 5-5-1: Off-street Parking Requirements

REQUIRED MOTORCYCLE PARKING = 2 Space
per IDO Table 5-5-4: Motorcycle Parking Requirements

REQUIRED BICYCLE PARKING = 5 Spaces
per IDO Table 5-5-5: Bicycle Parking Requirements

REQUIRED ADA PARKING = 4 Space
per ADA Table 208.2: Minimum Number of Accessible Parking Spaces

ADA PARKING SIGNAGE
NOT TO SCALE

- 4" WIDE PAINTED STRIPES / 24" FOR STOP BAR.
- HATCHING TO BE AT 45 DEGREE AND 2'-0" O.C.
- 4" TALL BLOCK LETTERS
- STRIPING ON CONCRETE PAVEMENT TO

BE PAINTED YELLOW.

DO NOT ENTER

PARKING STRIPE / HATCH DETAIL
NOT TO SCALENO

PARKING

SITE

ASPHALT PAVEMENT SECTION
NOT TO SCALE

CONCRETE SIDEWALK
PAVEMENT SECTION

NOT TO SCALE

CONCRETE PAVEMENT SECTION
- TRAFFIC -
NOT TO SCALE

PROJECT SUMMARY
Project will include the demolition and removal of existing structures, vegetation,
pavement, etc. as necessary to construct a new Warehouse and its associated
pavement, parking facilities, utilities, landscaping, signage and any other proposed
improvements which are needed to service the site.

PROPERTY INFORMATION
Address: 5550 Turing Drive S.E., Albuquerque, New Mexico 87106
Legal Description: Tract lettered "I-1" of Mesa Del Sol Innovation Park II,

Albuquerque, Bernalillo County, New Mexico.
Plat Book 2011-C, Page 37, as Doc. No. 2011-038066

Area: 4.9995 acres
Zoning: "PC" Planned Community
Flood Zone Designation: FIRM # 35001C0555H, effective date: August 16, 2012

Zone "X" : Areas determined to be outside the 0.2% annual chance floodplain.
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INFRASTRUCTURE LIST
      Size Type of Improvement Location From To
      85'x11' Concrete Drive Pad with ADA Ramps East side of Turing Drive S.E. Proposed Sidewalk Proposed Sidewalk
      85'x18' Concrete Drive Pad with ADA Ramps         North side of Fritts Crosssing S.E. Proposed Sidewalk Proposed Sidewalk
     100'x11' Concrete Drive Pad with ADA Ramps East side of Turing Drive S.E. Proposed Sidewalk Proposed Sidewalk
      300'x6' Concrete Sidewalk North side of Fritts Crosssing S.E. Property Line Existing Sidewalk
      400'x6' Concrete Sidewalk East side of Turing Drive S.E.            Property Line Existing Sidewalk

ALL IMPROVEMENTS LOCATED IN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY
MUST BE INCLUDED ON THE WORK ORDER.

1 inch = 30 ft.
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